

1 Page 1-line 3 Delete "sixteen (16) are void" and insert  
2 "eighteen (18) are voidable".  
3

4 Page 1-line 9 Delete "20-1-102" and insert "20-1-102(a) and  
5 (b)".  
6

7 Page 1-line 10 Delete "20-2-101(a) by creating a new  
8 paragraph".  
9

10 Page 1-line 11 Delete "(iv) and (b)" and insert "20-2-  
11 101(b)".  
12

13 Page 2-line 3 Delete "No person shall marry who is under  
14 the".  
15

16 Page 2-line 4 Delete entirely.  
17

18 Page 2-line 6 Reinsert stricken "under"; strike "sixteen".  
19

20 Page 2-line 7 Strike "(16)"; delete "or seventeen (17)" and  
21 insert "eighteen (18)".  
22

23 Page 2-line 9 After "Wyoming" insert "and a parent, a legal  
24 guardian or a person having the care and  
25 control of the person".  
26

27 Page 2-lines 11 through 21 Delete entirely.  
28

29 Page 3-line 7 Delete "sixteen (16) or".  
30

31 Page 3-line 8 Delete "seventeen (17)" and insert "under  
32 eighteen (18)"; before "parent" insert "judge  
33 of a court of record and a".  
34

35 Page 3-line 13 Reinsert stricken "under"; strike "sixteen  
36 (16)"; delete "or".  
37

38 Page 3-line 14 Delete "seventeen (17)" and insert "eighteen  
39 (18)".  
40

41 Page 3-line 16 Delete "sixteen (16) or seventeen".  
42

43 Page 3-line 17 Delete "(17)" and insert "under eighteen  
44 (18)".

1  
2 Page 4-line 3 Reinsert stricken "specified by this  
3 subsection unless the".  
4  
5 Page 4-line 4 Reinsert stricken "license contains the  
6 endorsement"; delete "of sixteen (16) years".  
7  
8 Page 4-lines 9 through 13 Delete entirely.  
9  
10 Page 4-line 16 Reinsert stricken "under"; delete "sixteen  
11 (16) or".  
12  
13 Page 4-line 17 Delete "seventeen (17)" and insert "eighteen  
14 (18)"; after "judge" insert "and a parent or  
15 guardian".  
16  
17 Page 4-after line 21 Insert:  
18  
19 "Section 2. W.S. 20-1-102(c) is repealed."  
20  
21 Page 5-line 1 Delete "**Section 2.**" and insert "**Section 3.**".  
22  
23 Page 5-line 4 Delete "**Section 3.**" and insert "**Section 4.**";  
24 delete "immediately upon".  
25  
26 Page 5-lines 5 through 7 Delete entirely and insert "July 1,  
27 2023.". HUTCHINGS, STEINMETZ